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Frequency	
  and	
  Percentage	
  of	
  Responses	
  to	
  Critical	
  Consciousness	
  Vignettes	
  by	
  Gender	
  
	
  

Vignette	
   Response	
   Female	
  (Freq)	
  
N=57	
  

Female	
  (%)	
  
	
  

Male	
  (Freq)	
  
N=38	
  

Male	
  (%)	
   Total	
  
N=95	
  

1	
  (Racism)	
  Imagine	
  that	
  after	
  school	
  one	
  day	
  you	
  walk	
  to	
  the	
  corner	
  store	
  in	
  your	
  neighborhood	
  to	
  get	
  
yourself	
  a	
  snack.	
  	
  You	
  have	
  been	
  in	
  this	
  store	
  many	
  times	
  before.	
  	
  When	
  you	
  go	
  to	
  the	
  counter	
  to	
  pay	
  for	
  it,	
  
the	
  store	
  manager	
  walks	
  over	
  to	
  you	
  and	
  asks	
  to	
  see	
  what	
  is	
  in	
  your	
  pocket.	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  

1	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  

8	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  

61.5	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  

5	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
38.5	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
13	
  

2	
   6	
   50.0	
   6	
   50.0	
   12	
  

3	
   32	
   60.4	
   21	
   39.6	
   53	
  
4	
   11	
   64.7	
   6	
   35.3	
   17	
  

2	
  (Racism)	
  Imagine	
  that	
  you	
  are	
  walking	
  home	
  alone	
  from	
  your	
  friend's	
  house.	
  	
  You	
  are	
  not	
  familiar	
  with	
  your	
  
friend's	
  neighborhood	
  and	
  you	
  get	
  a	
  little	
  lost.	
  	
  It's	
  getting	
  dark	
  and	
  you	
  want	
  to	
  stop	
  and	
  ask	
  for	
  directions,	
  
but	
  there	
  is	
  no	
  one	
  on	
  the	
  street.	
  	
  Just	
  then	
  a	
  police	
  car	
  turns	
  the	
  corner	
  and	
  is	
  driving	
  very	
  slowly	
  and	
  close	
  
to	
  the	
  curb	
  as	
  it	
  passes	
  you.	
  The	
  officer	
  on	
  the	
  passenger	
  side	
  of	
  the	
  car	
  rolls	
  down	
  his	
  window	
  and	
  stares	
  at	
  
you	
  real	
  hard.	
  
	
  
	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
1	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

10	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

52.6	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

9	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
   47.4	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
19	
  

2	
   21	
   63.6	
   12	
   36.4	
   33	
  
3	
   20	
   58.8	
   14	
   41.2	
   34	
  
4	
   6	
   66.7	
   3	
   33.3	
   	
  	
  9	
  

3	
  (Racism/Colorism)	
  Imagine	
  that	
  you	
  have	
  a	
  female	
  cousin	
  who	
  tells	
  you	
  that	
  she	
  thinks	
  her	
  mother	
  (your	
  
aunt)	
  treats	
  her	
  differently	
  than	
  her	
  brothers	
  and	
  sisters	
  because	
  she	
  has	
  darker	
  skin.	
  

	
  
	
  
1	
  

	
  
	
  
1	
  

	
  
	
  

25.0	
  

	
  
	
  

3	
  

	
  
	
  
75.0	
  

	
  
	
  
4	
  

2	
   6	
   60.0	
   4	
   40.0	
   10	
  
3	
   28	
   52.8	
   25	
   47.2	
   53	
  
4	
   22	
   78.6	
   6	
   21.4	
   28	
  

4	
  (Sexism/VAW)	
  Imagine	
  a	
  guy	
  and	
  his	
  girlfriend	
  work	
  together	
  at	
  a	
  neighborhood	
  store	
  after	
  school.	
  	
  When	
  
they	
  get	
  paid	
  once	
  a	
  week,	
  the	
  girl	
  gives	
  her	
  boyfriend	
  all	
  the	
  money	
  she	
  has	
  made.	
  	
  The	
  guy	
  uses	
  the	
  money	
  
to	
  buy	
  food	
  for	
  both	
  of	
  them	
  and	
  sometimes	
  uses	
  the	
  money	
  to	
  buy	
  presents,	
  like	
  clothes	
  and	
  jewelry	
  for	
  his	
  
girlfriend.	
  

	
  
	
  
1	
  

	
  
	
  

21	
  

	
  
	
  

50.0	
  

	
  
	
  

21	
  

	
  
	
  
50.0	
  

	
  
	
  
42	
  

2	
   10	
   62.5	
   6	
   37.5	
   16	
  
3	
   21	
   67.7	
   10	
   31.0	
   31	
  
4	
   5	
   83.3	
   1	
   16.7	
   6	
  

5	
  (Sexism/VAW)	
  Imagine	
  a	
  girl	
  in	
  your	
  high	
  school	
  who	
  has	
  a	
  boyfriend	
  who	
  is	
  older	
  and	
  already	
  graduated.	
  	
  
The	
  boyfriend	
  dates	
  several	
  other	
  girls	
  outside	
  of	
  school	
  but	
  doesn't	
  want	
  his	
  girlfriend	
  to	
  date	
  other	
  guys.	
  	
  
The	
  boyfriend	
  often	
  tells	
  her	
  that	
  if	
  he	
  sees	
  her	
  out	
  with	
  another	
  guy	
  she	
  will	
  be	
  in	
  "big	
  trouble".	
  

	
  
	
  
1	
  

	
  
	
  
0	
  

	
  
	
  

0	
  

	
  
	
  

3	
  

	
  
	
  

100	
  

	
  
	
  
3	
  

2	
   0	
   0	
   6	
   100	
   6	
  
3	
   36	
   60.0	
   24	
   40.0	
   60	
  
4	
   21	
   80.8	
   5	
   19.2	
   26	
  

Response	
  Set:	
  
1=There	
  is	
  nothing	
  wrong	
  with	
  this	
  situation	
  
2=There	
  is	
  something	
  wrong	
  with	
  this	
  situation,	
  but	
  there	
  is	
  nothing	
  that	
  can	
  be	
  done	
  about	
  it	
  
3=There	
  is	
  something	
  wrong	
  with	
  this	
  situation,	
  and	
  it's	
  possible	
  something	
  could	
  be	
  done	
  about	
  it	
  
4=There	
  is	
  something	
  wrong	
  with	
  this	
  situation,	
  and	
  I	
  could	
  join	
  others	
  to	
  do	
  something	
  about	
  it  
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Frequency	
  and	
  Percentage	
  of	
  Responses	
  to	
  Critical	
  Consciousness	
  Vignettes	
  by	
  Gender	
  

	
  
Vignette	
   Response	
   Female	
  (Freq)	
   Female	
  (%)	
   Male	
  (Freq)	
   Male	
  (%)	
   Total	
  

6	
  (VAW)	
  	
  Imagine	
  that	
  while	
  walking	
  down	
  the	
  hall	
  in	
  your	
  school	
  you	
  see	
  a	
  male	
  student	
  push	
  a	
  girl	
  up	
  
against	
  a	
  locker.	
  	
  She	
  looks	
  hurt	
  and	
  covers	
  her	
  face	
  to	
  block	
  further	
  blows.	
  	
  You	
  turn	
  to	
  see	
  if	
  anyone	
  is	
  going	
  
to	
  step	
  in,	
  but	
  notice	
  no	
  one	
  says	
  or	
  does	
  anything	
  about	
  it.	
  	
  Later	
  on	
  you	
  see	
  the	
  two	
  of	
  them	
  leaving	
  the	
  
building	
  holding	
  hands	
  as	
  if	
  nothing	
  had	
  happened.	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  

1	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  

0	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
0	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  

3	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  

100	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
3	
  

2	
   9	
   47.4	
   10	
   52.6	
   19	
  

3	
   29	
   61.7	
   18	
   38.3	
   47	
  
4	
   19	
   73.1	
   7	
   26.9	
   26	
  

7	
  (VAW)	
  	
  Imagine	
  that	
  one	
  day	
  at	
  school	
  a	
  girl	
  and	
  her	
  boyfriend	
  get	
  into	
  a	
  fight	
  in	
  the	
  lunchroom.	
  	
  The	
  girl	
  
slaps	
  the	
  guy	
  first	
  and	
  then	
  the	
  guy	
  hits	
  her	
  hard	
  with	
  his	
  fist.	
  	
  When	
  security	
  is	
  called,	
  the	
  girl	
  is	
  sent	
  back	
  to	
  
her	
  classroom	
  and	
  the	
  guy	
  is	
  taken	
  to	
  a	
  counselor's	
  office	
  and	
  later	
  suspended	
  from	
  school.	
  
	
  

	
  
	
  

	
  
	
  

1	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
9	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

69.2	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

4	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
30.8	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
13	
  

2	
   9	
   60.0	
   6	
   40.0	
   15	
  
3	
   26	
   52.0	
   24	
   48.0	
   50	
  
4	
   13	
   76.5	
   4	
   23.5	
   17	
  

8	
  (VAW)	
  	
  Imagine	
  that	
  a	
  couple	
  is	
  going	
  out	
  on	
  a	
  date	
  for	
  the	
  first	
  time.	
  	
  The	
  guy	
  takes	
  the	
  girl	
  to	
  McDonald's	
  
and	
  a	
  movie	
  and	
  pays	
  for	
  everything.	
  	
  Afterwards,	
  when	
  they	
  are	
  leaving	
  to	
  take	
  the	
  subway	
  home,	
  he	
  
suggests	
  they	
  stop	
  at	
  a	
  motel	
  instead	
  and	
  have	
  sex.	
  

	
  
	
  
1	
  

	
  
	
  

5	
  

	
  
	
  

26.3	
  

	
  
	
  

14	
  

	
  
	
  
73.7	
  

	
  
	
  
19	
  

2	
   4	
   40.0	
   6	
   60.0	
   10	
  
3	
   34	
   66.7	
   17	
   33.3	
   51	
  
4	
   14	
   93.3	
   1	
   6.70	
   15	
  

9	
  (Classism)	
  Imagine	
  that	
  one	
  day	
  a	
  friend	
  of	
  yours	
  is	
  having	
  a	
  particularly	
  hard	
  day	
  at	
  school.	
  Usually,	
  he	
  
goes	
  home	
  right	
  after	
  school.	
  However,	
  there	
  isn't	
  much	
  privacy	
  in	
  his	
  apartment,	
  where	
  he	
  shares	
  a	
  room	
  
with	
  two	
  of	
  his	
  brothers.	
  	
  So	
  he	
  decides	
  to	
  spend	
  the	
  afternoon	
  outside	
  because	
  he	
  needs	
  some	
  space	
  to	
  
think	
  things	
  over.	
  	
  Later	
  that	
  night,	
  he	
  is	
  hanging	
  out	
  in	
  front	
  of	
  a	
  store	
  a	
  few	
  blocks	
  from	
  his	
  apartment	
  and	
  
the	
  police	
  pick	
  him	
  up	
  for	
  loitering.	
  

	
  
	
  
1	
  

	
  
	
  

5	
  

	
  
	
  

41.7	
  

	
  
	
  

7	
  

	
  
	
  
58.3	
  

	
  
	
  
12	
  

2	
   14	
   70.0	
   6	
   30.0	
   20	
  
3	
   26	
   57.8	
   19	
   42.2	
   45	
  
4	
   12	
   66.7	
   6	
   33.3	
   18	
  

10	
  (Classism)	
  Imagine	
  that	
  there	
  is	
  a	
  girl	
  at	
  your	
  school	
  whose	
  mother	
  has	
  recently	
  lost	
  her	
  job.	
  	
  Since	
  the	
  
family	
  has	
  fallen	
  on	
  hard	
  times,	
  they	
  have	
  to	
  go	
  on	
  Food	
  Stamps	
  for	
  a	
  few	
  months.	
  One	
  Saturday,	
  the	
  girl's	
  
mother	
  sends	
  her	
  to	
  the	
  store	
  for	
  groceries.	
  	
  On	
  her	
  way,	
  she	
  sees	
  a	
  group	
  of	
  her	
  friends	
  go	
  in	
  ahead	
  of	
  her.	
  
Instead	
  of	
  going	
  in	
  to	
  say	
  hi,	
  she	
  turns	
  a	
  corner	
  and	
  waits	
  for	
  them	
  to	
  leave	
  because	
  she	
  does	
  not	
  want	
  them	
  
to	
  see	
  her	
  using	
  food	
  stamps.	
  

	
  
	
  
1	
  

	
  
	
  
9	
  

	
  
	
  

50.0	
  

	
  
	
  

9	
  

	
  
	
  
50.0	
  

	
  
	
  
18	
  

2	
   15	
   57.7	
   11	
   42.3	
   26	
  
3	
   28	
   62.2	
   17	
   37.8	
   45	
  
4	
   4	
   80	
   1	
   20.0	
   3	
  

Response	
  Set:	
  
1=There	
  is	
  nothing	
  wrong	
  with	
  this	
  situation	
  
2=There	
  is	
  something	
  wrong	
  with	
  this	
  situation,	
  but	
  there	
  is	
  nothing	
  that	
  can	
  be	
  done	
  about	
  it	
  
3=There	
  is	
  something	
  wrong	
  with	
  this	
  situation,	
  and	
  it's	
  possible	
  something	
  could	
  be	
  done	
  about	
  it	
  
4=There	
  is	
  something	
  wrong	
  with	
  this	
  situation,	
  and	
  I	
  could	
  join	
  others	
  to	
  do	
  something	
  about	
  it	
  

L.	
  Roberts	
  11/4/15	
  	
  


