Frequency and Percentage of Responses to Critical Consciousness Vignettes by Gender								
Vignette	Response	Female (Freq) N=57	Female (%)	Male (Freq) N=38	Male (%)	Total N=95		
1 (Racism) Imagine that after school one day you walk to the corner store in your neighborhood to get yourself a snack. You have been in this store many times before. When you go to the counter to pay for it, the store manager walks over to you and asks to see what is in your pocket.								
the store manager wants over to you and asks to see what is in your pocket.	1	8	61.5	5	38.5	13		
	2	6	50.0	6	50.0	12		
	3	32	60.4	21	39.6	53		
	4	11	64.7	6	35.3	17		
2 (Racism) Imagine that you are walking home alone from your friend's house. You are not familiar with your friend's neighborhood and you get a little lost. It's getting dark and you want to stop and ask for directions, but there is no one on the street. Just then a police car turns the corner and is driving very slowly and close to the curb as it passes you. The officer on the passenger side of the car rolls down his window and stares at								
you real hard.	1	10	52.6	9	47.4	19		
	2	21	63.6	12	36.4	33		
	3	20	58.8	14	41.2	34		
	4	6	66.7	3	33.3	9		
3 (Racism/Colorism) Imagine that you have a female cousin who tells you that she thinks her mother (your aunt) treats her differently than her brothers and sisters because she has darker skin.								
	1	1	25.0	3	75.0	4		
	2	6	60.0	4	40.0	10		
	3	28	52.8	25	47.2	53		
	4	22	78.6	6	21.4	28		
4 (Sexism/VAW) Imagine a guy and his girlfriend work together at a neighborhood store after school. When they get paid once a week, the girl gives her boyfriend all the money she has made. The guy uses the money to buy food for both of them and sometimes uses the money to buy presents, like clothes and jewelry for his	1	21	50.0	21	50.0	42		
girlfriend.	2	10	62.5	6	37.5	16		
	3	21	67.7	10	31.0	31		
	4	5	83.3	1	16.7	6		
5 (Sexism/VAW) Imagine a girl in your high school who has a boyfriend who is older and already graduated. The boyfriend dates several other girls outside of school but doesn't want his girlfriend to date other guys.								
The boyfriend often tells her that if he sees her out with another guy she will be in "big trouble".	1	0	0	3	100	3		
	2	0	0	6	100	6		
	3	36	60.0	24	40.0	60		
	4	21	80.8	5	19.2	26		

## Response Set:

- **1**=There is nothing wrong with this situation
- **2**=There is something wrong with this situation, but there is nothing that can be done about it
- **3**=There is something wrong with this situation, and it's possible something could be done about it
- **4**=There is something wrong with this situation, and I could join others to do something about it

Frequency and Percentage of Responses to Critical Consciousness Vignettes by Gender									
Vignette	Response	Female (Freq)	Female (%)	Male (Freq)	Male (%)	Total			
6 (VAW) Imagine that while walking down the hall in your school you see a male student push a girl up against a locker. She looks hurt and covers her face to block further blows. You turn to see if anyone is going to step in, but notice no one says or does anything about it. Later on you see the two of them leaving the									
building holding hands as if nothing had happened.	1	0	0	3	100	3			
	2	9	47.4	10	52.6	19			
	3	29	61.7	18	38.3	47			
	4	19	73.1	7	26.9	26			
7 (VAW) Imagine that one day at school a girl and her boyfriend get into a fight in the lunchroom. The girl slaps the guy first and then the guy hits her hard with his fist. When security is called, the girl is sent back to her classroom and the guy is taken to a counselor's office and later suspended from school.									
	1	9	69.2	4	30.8	13			
	2	9	60.0	6	40.0	15			
	3	26	52.0	24	48.0	50			
	4	13	76.5	4	23.5	17			
8 (VAW) Imagine that a couple is going out on a date for the first time. The guy takes the girl to McDonald's and a movie and pays for everything. Afterwards, when they are leaving to take the subway home, he									
suggests they stop at a motel instead and have sex.	1	5	26.3	14	73.7	19			
	2	4	40.0	6	60.0	10			
	3	34	66.7	17	33.3	51			
	4	14	93.3	1	6.70	15			
9 (Classism) Imagine that one day a friend of yours is having a particularly hard day at school. Usually, he goes home right after school. However, there isn't much privacy in his apartment, where he shares a room		_	=	_					
with two of his brothers. So he decides to spend the afternoon outside because he needs some space to	1	5	41.7	7	58.3	12			
think things over. Later that night, he is hanging out in front of a store a few blocks from his apartment and	2	14	70.0	6	30.0	20			
the police pick him up for loitering.	3	26	57.8	19	42.2	45			
	4	12	66.7	6	33.3	18			
10 (Classism) Imagine that there is a girl at your school whose mother has recently lost her job. Since the family has fallen on hard times, they have to go on Food Stamps for a few months. One Saturday, the girl's									
mother sends her to the store for groceries. On her way, she sees a group of her friends go in ahead of her.	1	9	50.0	9	50.0	18			
Instead of going in to say hi, she turns a corner and waits for them to leave because she does not want them	2	15	57.7	11	42.3	26			
to see her using food stamps.	3	28	62.2	17	37.8	45			
	4	4	80	1	20.0	3			

## Response Set:

- **1**=There is nothing wrong with this situation
- **2**=There is something wrong with this situation, but there is nothing that can be done about it
- **3**=There is something wrong with this situation, and it's possible something could be done about it
- **4**=There is something wrong with this situation, and I could join others to do something about it

L. Roberts 11/4/15